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WIAA Girls Golf Results
Host School
Elkhorn Area

Course
Evergreen Country Club

Elkhorn, WI
Par 72

Team Results
Top two teams advance.

POS TEAM SCORE

1 Janesville Craig 372

2 Kettle Moraine 374

3 Mukwonago 379

4 Milton 383

5 Janesville Parker 402

6 Fort Atkinson 430

7 Elkhorn Area 445

Individual Results 

** Denotes Individual Qualifier

POS NAME TEAM NAME YEAR TOT

1 Hannah Dunk Milton 12 73

2 Mya Nicholson Janesville Craig 11 75

3 Sarah Ramsden** Beloit Memorial 11 79

4 Bethany Vidruk Milton 11 86

5 Ella Chitwood Mukwonago 10 91

5 Sarah
Zimmerman** Janesville Parker 12 91

7 Emma Stricker Kettle Moraine 12 92

8 Elizabeth
Vanderhei Mukwonago 10 93

9 Norah Mantey Kettle Moraine 12 94

9 Rowan Dunn Janesville Craig 10 94

9 Chloe Moore Kettle Moraine 12 94

9 Anneke Barnett Kettle Moraine 11 94

13 Clare Smith Mukwonago 11 96

14 Kate Krauklis** Elkhorn Area 10 97

14 Maddie Olson** Janesville Parker 12 97

14 Ella Shea Janesville Craig 9 97

17 Avalee Hernandez Mukwonago 12 99

18 Rachel Edwards Fort Atkinson 12 102

18 Bailey Carlson Janesville Parker 12 102

18 Ava Kacsur Kettle Moraine 12 102

18 Ellie Karras Mukwonago 12 102

22 Lauren Wessels Fort Atkinson 10 105

22 Liv Rue Fort Atkinson 10 105

24 Josie Thomsen Janesville Craig 10 106

25 Ellie Klein Janesville Craig 10 109

26 Ava Sollars Elkhorn Area 10 110

27 Delaney Jaskula Milton 11 112

27 Teagan Johnson Milton 12 112

27 Macy Grover Janesville Parker 11 112

30 Lauren Vorpagel Elkhorn Area 12 117

31 Abigail Peterson Fort Atkinson 11 118

32 McKenna Haenel Janesville Parker 10 120

33 Ella Storlie Elkhorn Area 12 121

34 Emma Steinke Milton 10 125

35 Laura Nowotny Fort Atkinson 9 136

36 Rhianna Loomer Elkhorn Area 12 144

Detailed Team Results: 

Elkhorn Area

Coach: 
Mark Malvitz

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Kate Krauklis** 10 7 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 6 47 8 5 6 7 5 5 8 3 3 50 97

2 Ava Sollars 10 9 7 7 6 4 8 4 6 6 57 7 9 5 6 6 5 6 5 4 53 110

3 Ella Storlie 12 6 8 8 4 5 6 4 7 8 56 9 8 4 8 7 6 10 7 6 65 121

4 Lauren Vorpagel 12 8 7 9 5 6 5 5 7 7 59 8 8 6 7 8 6 5 5 5 58 117

5 Rhianna Loomer 12 11 6 9 4 10 12 5 8 9 74 9 10 6 8 7 8 8 8 6 70 144

Team Score: 445

Fort Atkinson

Coach: 
Jerry Shoup

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Rachel Edwards 12 6 5 7 3 6 7 5 5 7 51 6 5 5 6 5 6 7 7 4 51 102

2 Lauren Wessels 10 8 5 10 6 5 5 5 7 6 57 6 6 5 4 5 3 7 7 5 48 105

3 Abigail Peterson 11 10 6 8 6 4 5 4 6 8 57 9 6 4 9 6 6 9 8 4 61 118

4 Liv Rue 10 7 5 6 5 8 6 4 7 8 56 5 5 4 7 6 6 7 5 4 49 105

5 Laura Nowotny 9 9 9 12 9 5 9 4 6 8 71 6 6 7 8 7 8 9 8 6 65 136

Team Score: 430

Janesville Craig

Coach: 
Alex Schaar

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Mya Nicholson 11 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 38 5 4 2 5 5 4 5 3 4 37 75

2 Josie Thomsen 10 7 6 7 5 5 4 4 6 6 50 6 7 6 6 7 6 9 5 4 56 106

3 Ellie Klein 10 8 7 6 4 5 6 6 7 7 56 5 5 5 6 5 7 9 7 4 53 109

4 Rowan Dunn 10 5 9 7 4 5 5 3 6 5 49 6 6 4 5 5 4 7 5 3 45 94

5 Ella Shea 9 7 5 4 4 7 5 3 6 6 47 8 6 3 7 5 7 6 4 4 50 97

Team Score: 372

Janesville Parker

Coach: 
John Zimmerman

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Sarah Zimmerman** 12 7 6 7 3 7 5 3 5 6 49 5 5 4 5 5 3 6 5 4 42 91

2 Bailey Carlson 12 6 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 7 49 6 6 7 5 5 7 6 6 5 53 102

3 Maddie Olson** 12 6 5 7 4 6 7 3 4 5 47 6 5 7 6 5 6 6 5 4 50 97

4 Macy Grover 11 10 5 11 6 9 6 4 5 5 61 8 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 51 112

5 McKenna Haenel 10 8 5 10 12 5 6 4 5 6 61 6 7 5 10 9 7 6 5 4 59 120

Team Score: 402

Kettle Moraine

Coach: 
John Sams

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Chloe Moore 12 7 5 6 6 4 4 5 5 6 48 5 8 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 46 94

2 Ava Kacsur 12 6 5 5 4 4 7 4 5 7 47 6 10 6 6 6 6 8 4 3 55 102

3 Norah Mantey 12 7 5 9 3 6 5 4 5 4 48 5 6 4 5 4 5 9 5 3 46 94

4 Emma Stricker 12 4 3 6 6 5 4 4 4 6 42 5 5 3 5 9 7 7 5 4 50 92

5 Anneke Barnett 11 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 7 46 6 6 3 6 5 5 8 5 4 48 94

Team Score: 374

Milton

Coach: 
Matt Kleinschmidt

NO. NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Hannah Dunk 12 5 5 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 39 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 34 73

2 Bethany Vidruk 11 6 5 7 4 4 4 4 4 6 44 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 42 86

3 Delaney Jaskula 11 9 4 5 5 8 5 4 10 7 57 4 7 7 7 7 5 9 5 4 55 112

4 Teagan Johnson 12 6 7 8 3 6 7 5 6 6 54 8 6 6 8 6 6 8 5 5 58 112

5 Emma Steinke 10 9 14 7 8 5 6 4 5 8 66 6 8 7 6 7 6 7 8 4 59 125

Team Score: 383

Mukwonago

Coach: 
Erin Bartlett

No. Name Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

1 Avalee Hernandez 12 6 6 8 4 5 5 4 5 5 48 6 5 5 6 9 4 7 5 4 51 99

2 Ellie Karras 12 7 7 8 7 9 5 3 5 5 56 7 6 4 5 6 5 7 3 3 46 102

3 Elizabeth Vanderhei 10 7 5 7 4 5 5 4 4 6 47 7 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 4 46 93

4 Ella Chitwood 10 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 41 4 7 7 6 6 5 6 6 3 50 91

5 Clare Smith 11 5 7 5 4 8 6 3 7 5 50 5 6 3 7 4 5 6 6 4 46 96

Team Score: 379
Detailed Individual Results

NAME TEAM NAME YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Sarah Ramsden** Beloit Memorial 11 5 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 40 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 4 3 39 79


